PUBLIC NOTICE SHALER TOWNSHIP ZONING HEARING BOARD Notice is hereby given that the Houce is rie-gby given that the Shaler Township Zoning Hearing Board will hold a public hearing on Tuesday, October 3, 2023, at 7:30 p.m. in person in the Shaler Township Municipal Building located at 300 Wetzel Road. located at 300 wetzer Road, Glenshaw, PA 15116, on a substantive validity challenge to Ordinance No. 1974 adopted by the Shaler Township Board of Commissioners on August 8, 2023. Ordinance No. 1974 amended Chapter 225 of the Shalor Township. Shaler Township Code of Ordinances, Zoning, to amend the definition of Family. TAKE NOTICE that the validity of Ordinance No. 1974 is in question. Complete true and correct copies of Ordinance No. 1974, and the Substantive Validity Challenge with all associated materials filed by Patrick Murray, Allison Murray and Robert Neely are on file and Robert Neely are on file and may be examined by any citizen in the Office of the Secretary of the local government unit at 300 Wetzel Road, Glenshaw, PA 15116 on business days (except Saturdays and Sundays) between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 4:30 p.m., prevailing time All interested. prevailing time. All interested persons are invited to attend

and participate in the public hearing at the time and date

specified above.